Product Benefits & Features

The GlassCare system helps protect glasses from
breaking

The GlassCare system protects fragile glassware. It
uses SoftSpikes in its upper rack to securely hold
glasses, and has a unique bottom rack that safely holds
stem glasses, protecting them from excessive vibration
that can lead to breaking.

Dishwasher
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Every glass flawless. No handwashing required

The 7000 GlassCare Dishwasher offers specialist care for glassware
throughout the cleaning process. he unique GlassHolder placed in the bottom
rack is a secure place for even your tallest stem glasses.

Customisable space and convenient cleaning with MaxiFlex

The MaxiFlex drawer is engineered to accommodate cutlery and utensils of
many sizes, whether large or awkwardly shaped. Flexible dividers and
maximised depth mean each load is customisable. Essentially every item is
seamlessly loaded and cleaned in one go.

SatelliteClean®. Powerful dishwashing. Without
using extra water

| Even closely stacked or larger dishes receive deep
cleaning with SatelliteClean®. The innovative spray

| arm guarantees corner-to-corner cleaning. With up to
3x better spray coverage providing stunning results
across every surface.

The uncomplicated way to responsible dishwashing
Responsible choices made easy. Use the QuickSelect
touchscreen slider to select your prefered cycle time
and the Ecometer guides you to the most sustainable
program to save energy and water through visually
green bars.

Open the door to dry dishes

AirDry delivers up to 3x better drying performance

. when compared to closed-door systems. The door

automatically opens at the end of the drying phase and

bl == air is circulated inside the machine. Dishes emerge
R, ] R, perfectly dry. Every time.

» Water sensor detects the level of dirt and adjusts water consumption
» LED Display with QuickSelect

» Touch control for programs and functions selection

» AutoOff

» Warm water 60°C

* 7 programmes, 3 temperatures

* Dishwasher programmes: 160 Minutes, 60 Minutes, 90 Minutes, AUTO
Sense, Eco, Machine Care, Quick 30 Minutes

» Options:GlassCare, XtraPower

« Satellite Spray arm

« Delay start option from 1 to 24 hours

* Remaining time

» SpotControl with 2 colours

* Buzzer

* Inverter motor

« Sliding door 645-776 mm

 Height adjustable upper basket, even when fully loaded

» Upper basket with Plastic handle

» MaxiFlex cutlery drawer with knife support

« Lower basket with 2 foldable tines, GlassHolder, Plastic handle
* AQUA-CONTROL

« Installation in height

« Indications for salt and rinse aid
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Product Specification

Product Number Code

EPREL Registration Code_E20
Bar code

Energy efficiency class, legal (E20)
Energy consumption / 100 cycles,
kWh (E20)

Rated capacity psE20

Water consumption / cycle IE20
Programme duration h:minE20
DE_DW_NoiseClassE20
DE_DW_NoisedBAE20
Off-mode, W (E20)

Standby mode, W (E20)
Installation in height

Inlet hose type

Anti-flood device

Delay start, W

Installation

Dishwasher programs

Panel colour
Required fuse (A)
Water supply

911 536 515
294495
7332543761760
D

85

14
10.5
4:00
B
42
0.50
0.5
Yes
Aqua control
Floating switch
4.00
Fl
160 Minutes, 60 Minutes, 90 Minutes,
AUTO Sense, Eco, Machine Care,
Quick 30 Minutes
Black
10
Cold or hot

Connected load, W

Volt, V

Cord length, m

Height, mm

Width, mm

Depth, mm

Built in depth, mm

Built in height min, mm

Built in width, mm

Gross weight, kg

Net weight, kg

Package height, mm

Package width, mm

Package depth, mm

Weight (g) of Corrugated Cardboard
Weight (g) of Paper/Carton
Weight (g) of Wood

Weight (g) of Polyethylene (PE)
Weight (g) of Polypropylene (PP)
Weight (g) of Polystyrene (EPS/EPP)
Weight (g) of Rubber

Country of origin

PSGBDW210DE00008

Dishwasher
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1950
220-240
15
818
596
550
550
820
600
42
41
864
635
680
273

288
200
44
799

PL
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