

FSB53927Z



Every glass flawless. No handwashing required

The 7000 GlassCare Dishwasher offers specialist care for glassware throughout the cleaning process. he unique GlassHolder placed in the bottom rack is a secure place for even your tallest stem glasses.

Product Benefits & Features



The GlassCare system helps protect glasses from breaking

The GlassCare system protects fragile glassware. It uses SoftSpikes in its upper rack to securely hold glasses, and has a unique bottom rack that safely holds stem glasses, protecting them from excessive vibration that can lead to breaking.

Customisable space and convenient cleaning with MaxiFlex

The MaxiFlex drawer is engineered to accommodate cutlery and utensils of many sizes, whether large or awkwardly shaped. Flexible dividers and maximised depth mean each load is customisable. Essentially every item is seamlessly loaded and cleaned in one go.



SatelliteClean®. Powerful dishwashing. Without using extra water

Even closely stacked or larger dishes receive deep cleaning with SatelliteClean®. The innovative spray arm guarantees corner-to-corner cleaning. With up to 3x better spray coverage providing stunning results across every surface.



The uncomplicated way to responsible dishwashing Responsible choices made easy. Use the QuickSelect touchscreen slider to select your prefered cycle time and the Ecometer guides you to the most sustainable program to save energy and water through visually green bars.



Open the door to dry dishes

AirDry delivers up to 3x better drying performance when compared to closed-door systems. The door automatically opens at the end of the drying phase and air is circulated inside the machine. Dishes emerge perfectly dry. Every time.

- Water sensor detects the level of dirt and adjusts water consumption
- LED Display with QuickSelect
- Touch control for programs and functions selection
- AutoOff
- Warm water 60°C
- 7 programmes, 3 temperatures
- Dishwasher programmes: 160 Minutes, 60 Minutes, 90 Minutes, AUTO Sense, Eco, Machine Care, Quick 30 Minutes
- Options:GlassCare, XtraPower
- Satellite Spray arm
- Delay start option from 1 to 24 hours
- Remaining time
- SpotControl with 2 colours
- Buzzer
- Inverter motor
- Sliding door 645-776 mm
- · Height adjustable upper basket, even when fully loaded
- · Upper basket with Plastic handle
- MaxiFlex cutlery drawer with knife support
- Lower basket with 2 foldable tines, GlassHolder, Plastic handle
- AQUA-CONTROL
- · Installation in height
- · Indications for salt and rinse aid



FSB53927Z

Product Specification			
Product Number Code	911 536 515	Connected load, W	1950
EPREL Registration Code_E20	294495	Volt, V	220-240
Bar code	7332543761760	Cord length, m	15
Energy efficiency class, legal (E20)	D	Height, mm	818
Energy consumption / 100 cycles, kWh (E20)	85	Width, mm	596
Rated capacity psE20	14	Depth, mm	550
Water consumption / cycle IE20	10.5	Built in depth, mm	550
Programme duration h:minE20	4:00	Built in height min, mm	820
DE DW NoiseClassE20	B	Built in width, mm	600
	42	Gross weight, kg	42
DE_DW_NoisedBAE20		Net weight, kg	41
Off-mode, W (E20)	0.50	Package height, mm	864
Standby mode, W (E20)	0.5	Package width, mm	635
Installation in height	Yes	Package depth, mm	680
Inlet hose type	Aqua control	Weight (g) of Corrugated Cardboard	273
Anti-flood device	Floating switch	Weight (g) of Paper/Carton	9
Delay start, W	4.00	Weight (g) of Wood	288
Installation	FI	Weight (g) of Polyethylene (PE)	200
Dishwasher programs	160 Minutes, 60 Minutes, 90 Minutes, AUTO Sense, Eco, Machine Care, Quick 30 Minutes	Weight (g) of Polypropylene (PP)	44
		Weight (g) of Polystyrene (EPS/EPP)	799
Panel colour	Black	Weight (g) of Rubber	0
Required fuse (A)	10	Country of origin	PL
Water supply	Cold or hot		

